IC 15-11-6

Chapter 6. Promotion of International Markets and Agricultural Trade

IC 15-11-6-1

Director's responsibilities

Sec. 1. The director is responsible for foreign market promotion for agricultural products through the following:

- (1) Creating a report and plan for international trade.
- (2) Working in partnership with the Food Export Association of the Midwest.
- (3) Conducting and participating in foreign trade missions.
- (4) Providing education on export and export opportunities for Indiana agricultural businesses.

As added by P.L.2-2008, SEC.2. Amended by P.L.120-2008, SEC.30.

IC 15-11-6-2

Offices promoting international markets

Sec. 2. Within the limit of funds specifically appropriated for that purpose, the director may establish and maintain offices in foreign countries for the purpose of promoting international markets for Indiana agricultural products.

As added by P.L.2-2008, SEC.2.

IC 15-11-6-3

Repealed

(As added by P.L.2-2008, SEC.2. Repealed by P.L.120-2008, SEC.94.)

IC 15-11-6-4

Repealed

(As added by P.L.2-2008, SEC.2. Repealed by P.L.120-2008, SEC.94.)

IC 15-11-6-5

Repealed

(As added by P.L.2-2008, SEC.2. Repealed by P.L.120-2008, SEC.94.)

IC 15-11-6-6

Repealed

(As added by P.L.2-2008, SEC.2. Repealed by P.L.120-2008, SEC.94.)